No material changes and commitments have occurred after the closure of the Financial Year 2024-25 till the date of this Report, 
which would affect the financial position of your Company.

Share Capital:

Authorised Share Capital-

During the year under review, your Company’s Authorised Share Capital as on March 31, 2025 stood at `15,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Fifteen Crore Only).

Issued, Subscribed and Paid-Up Share Capital-

During the year under review, the issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of the Company underwent the following changes 
pursuant to following corporate actions undertaken in accordance with the applicable statutory provisions.

1.	 Preferential Issue: During the year under review, your Company raised funds totaling `54,84,92,560/- (Rupees Fifty-Four 
Crores Eighty-Four Lakhs Ninety-Two Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Only) through a preferential issue. This involved the 
issuance and allotment of 3,56,164 Equity shares at an issue price of ̀ 1540/- per equity share including (`10/- each face value 
and `1530/- premium) to 11 (Eleven) Non-promoter strategic investors.

[...]

by capitalizing a sum of `9,80,49,930/- out of the securities 
premium account/free reserves/retained earnings.

20

Engineering Limited

ANNUAL REPORT 2024-2025

Consequently, as on March 31, 2025, the issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of the Company stood at `13,07,33,240/- 
(Rupees Thirteen Crore Seven Lakhs Thirty-three Thousand Two Hundred and Forty Only) divided into 1,30,73,324 equity shares 
of `10/- each.

Issue and Allotment of Warrants-

During the FY 2023-24, the Company issued and allotted 1,00,000 convertible share warrants at an issue price of ` 1500/- and 
the allotment was made to a strategic investor Mr.